in Net Position

Fees, Fines and Operating Capital Prirnary Government

Charges for Grants and Grants and Governmental
Functions/Programs Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities
Governmental Activities:

Custody of inmates $ 86,415,464 $ 58,957,748 $ 5,249,500 3,855,273 (18,352,943)
Civil division 4,554,318 4,213,782 451,077 110,541
Interest on long-term debt 229,188

(229,188)

Total governmental activities $ 91,198,970 $ 63,171,530 $ 5,700,577 3,855,273 (18,471,590)

General revenues:

Ad valorern taxes
investment income

12,283,519
469,695

Loss on disposal of assets (24,035)

Other income 1,240,992

Transfers to other governmental agencies (1,193,774)

Total general revenues, losses and transfers 12,776,397

Change in net position (5,695,193)

Net position - beginning, as previously reported 231,550,404

Change in accounting principal (1,785,886)

Net positions - beginning, restated 229,764,518

Net position - ending 224,069,325

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

2

ORLEANS PARISH SHERIFF'S OFFICE
BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
DECEMBER 31, 2024

Exhibit "C“

General Capital Debt Total

Fund Projects Service Governmental

ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 20,324,804 $ 8,101,685 $ 726,069 $ 29,152,558
intergovernmental receivables 634,249

634,249
interfund receivables 1,441,642

204,082 1,645,724
Other receivables 4,193,648

19,649 4,213,297
Prepaid expenses 1,187,678

1,187,678
Inventory 583,178

583,178

Total assets $ 28,365,199 $ 8,101,685 $ 949,800 $ 37,416,684

LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable 9,014,176 $ $ $ 9,014,176
Due to other governments 913,675

913,675
lnterfund payables 205,031 1,004,737

1,209,768
Total liabilities 10,132,882 1,004,737

11,137,619

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES:

Unavailable revenues 4,137,199

4,137,199

Total deferred inflows of resources 4,137,199

4,137,199

FUND BALANCES:

Nonspendable amounts:

Prepaid expenses and inventory 1,770,856

1,770,856
Restricted

7,096,948 949,800 8,046,748
Unassigned 12,324,262

12,324,262
Total fund balance 14,095,118 7,096,948 949,800 22,141,866

Total liabilities, deferred inflows, and fund balances $ 28,365,199 $ 8,101,685 $ 949,800 $ 37,416,684

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

3

Exhibit "D"

ORLEANS PARISH SHERIFF'S OFFICE
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
DECEMBER 31, 2024

Total fund balances for governrnental funds at December 31, 2024 $ 22,141,866

Total net position reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position is different
because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and therefore are not
reported in the funds. Those assets consist of

Land 6,052,681
Construction in progress 1,207,200